
2023-2024 Campbell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-14   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-9   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Ezumah, Christabel 31-31 763 24.6 153-270 .567 0-1 .000 77-142 .542 80 174 254 8.2 77 0 39 92 55 17 383 12.4
11 Tuelle, Shy 31-31 912 29.4 114-290 .393 80-212 .377 9-12 .750 4 99 103 3.3 49 0 49 44 5 21 317 10.2
14 Staves, Brittany 31-27 882 28.5 93-221 .421 37-115 .322 30-42 .714 32 71 103 3.3 47 0 55 61 5 17 253 8.2
44 Nürenberg, Svenia 31-31 966 31.2 74-168 .440 25-66 .379 42-52 .808 45 109 154 5.0 71 1 63 60 7 31 215 6.9
22 Boone, Gianni 31-0 528 17.0 83-169 .491 5-20 .250 32-55 .582 41 42 83 2.7 35 0 23 40 13 16 203 6.5
20 Núñez, Gemma 31-31 1022 33.0 59-189 .312 14-79 .177 41-52 .788 12 131 143 4.6 55 1 106 83 6 41 173 5.6
15 Fuller, Audrey 30-4 528 17.6 49-146 .336 28-91 .308 14-17 .824 23 62 85 2.8 28 0 31 40 7 21 140 4.7

10
Hammack Fitzgerald,
Sarah 30-0 266 8.9 36-96 .375 7-29 .241 13-16 .813 18 30 48 1.6 35 0 16 30 2 9 92 3.1

00 Woods, Jessica 20-0 123 6.2 13-35 .371 5-16 .313 6-8 .750 3 15 18 0.9 8 0 16 20 1 4 37 1.9
12 Dill, Hadleigh 24-0 120 5.0 10-29 .345 8-20 .400 6-6 1.000 5 15 20 0.8 7 0 9 5 1 4 34 1.4
21 Nuckols, Logan 10-0 38 3.8 5-12 .417 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 1 0 2 3 0 0 14 1.4
24 Smith, Peris 12-0 50 4.2 6-14 .429 0-0 .000 2-7 .286 5 9 14 1.2 15 0 1 5 1 2 14 1.2
04 Cotter, Taylor 9-0 21 2.3 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 3 5 8 0.9 0 0 1 1 1 0 9 1.0
13 Dahlquist, Courtney 3-0 6 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6225 200.8 699-1648 .424 213-659 .323 273-411 .664 317 834 1151 37.1 428 2 411 520 104 183 1884 60.77
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 643-1733 .371 131-494 .265 290-418 .694 290 682 972 31.4 478 8 297 409 81 231 1707 55.06

Team Statistics Campb OPP
SCORING 1884 1707
    Points Per Game 60.8 55.1
    Scoring Margin 5.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 699-1648 643-1733
    Field Goal Pct .424 .371
3 POINT FG-ATT 213-659 131-494
    3PT FG Pct .323 .265
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 4.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 273-411 290-418
    FT Pct .664 .694
    FT Made Per Game 8.8 9.4
REBOUNDS 1151 972
    Rebounds Per Game 37.1 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.8 –
ASSISTS 411 297
    Assists Per Game 13.3 9.6
TURNOVERS 520 409
    Turnovers Per Game 16.8 13.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 183 231
    Steals Per Game 5.9 7.5
BLOCKS 104 81
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.6
ATTENDANCE 15,151 12,975
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,165 14-927
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-50

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Campbell 461 445 481 487 10 1884
Opponents 361 426 445 467 8 1707

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 N.C. WESLEYAN W 108-37 1,091
11/09/23 at Coppin St. W 68-55 462
11/12/23 at Virginia L 49-74 3,965
11/18/23 WESTERN CARO. W 70-52 1,294
11/23/23 vs Morgan St. W 60-46 100
11/24/23 vs Western Mich. W 70-61 100
12/03/23 at UCF L 41-42 1,072
12/05/23 N.C. CENTRAL W 74-61 909
12/14/23 LANCASTER BIBLE W 99-28 2,809
12/17/23 at ETSU L 39-54 683
12/21/23 at High Point L 47-48 1,128

* 01/05/24 at Stony Brook L 43-73 732
* 01/07/24 at Monmouth L 47-49 550
* 01/12/24 ELON L 44-45 1,023
* 01/14/24 TOWSON W 69-59 1,114
* 01/19/24 at UNCW L 58-69 626
* 01/21/24 STONY BROOK W 75-73 963
* 01/26/24 N.C. A&T L 51-73 1,008
* 01/28/24 at Northeastern W 54-43 201
* 02/04/24 at Elon W 53-35 719
* 02/09/24 UNCW W 77-57 1,129
* 02/11/24 at Col. of Charleston L 51-65 425
* 02/16/24 MONMOUTH L 49-53 856
* 02/18/24 WILLIAM & MARY W 57-46 1,002
* 02/25/24 HOFSTRA W 65-51 1,047
* 03/01/24 at Delaware W 66-65 1,094
* 03/03/24 at Drexel L 54-59 684
* 03/07/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 57-60 906
* 03/09/24 at Hampton W 70-61 634

03/14/24 vs Elon W 67-52 0
03/15/24 vs Stony Brook L 52-61 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Campbell University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Ezumah, Christabel 18-18 466 25.9 87-163 .534 0-1 .000 51-82 .622 42 93 135 7.5 47 0 23 55 26 6 225 12.5
11 Tuelle, Shy 18-18 517 28.7 68-174 .391 47-125 .376 3-4 .750 3 55 58 3.2 26 0 21 23 0 11 186 10.3
14 Staves, Brittany 18-16 535 29.7 58-135 .430 23-71 .324 15-22 .682 21 44 65 3.6 28 0 37 40 4 14 154 8.6
22 Boone, Gianni 18-0 337 18.7 52-104 .500 5-10 .500 20-34 .588 25 25 50 2.8 24 0 11 31 9 12 129 7.2
44 Nürenberg, Svenia 18-18 591 32.8 40-94 .426 15-41 .366 25-33 .758 24 63 87 4.8 42 1 39 36 3 16 120 6.7
20 Núñez, Gemma 18-18 624 34.7 32-115 .278 8-48 .167 20-24 .833 8 75 83 4.6 32 1 64 40 5 19 92 5.1
15 Fuller, Audrey 17-2 309 18.2 27-80 .338 14-52 .269 11-11 1.000 10 37 47 2.8 13 0 14 20 3 12 79 4.6

10
Hammack Fitzgerald,
Sarah 17-0 110 6.5 14-36 .389 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 7 11 18 1.1 13 0 9 13 1 5 33 1.9

00 Woods, Jessica 11-0 52 4.7 5-12 .417 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0 8 8 0.7 4 0 3 14 0 2 12 1.1
24 Smith, Peris 5-0 13 2.6 2-7 .286 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 2 1 3 0.6 3 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.8
12 Dill, Hadleigh 15-0 52 3.5 2-10 .200 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.1 3 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.4
04 Cotter, Taylor 3-0 4 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Dahlquist, Courtney 3-0 6 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
21 Nuckols, Logan 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 387-934 .414 117-369 .317 149-217 .687 172 457 629 34.9 235 2 224 295 51 97 1040 57.78
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 395-995 .397 87-296 .294 159-229 .694 158 404 562 31.2 264 5 187 228 50 133 1036 57.56

Team Statistics Campb OPP
SCORING 1040 1036
    Points Per Game 57.8 57.6
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 387-934 395-995
    Field Goal Pct .414 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 117-369 87-296
    3PT FG Pct .317 .294
    3PT Made Per Game 6.5 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-217 159-229
    FT Pct .687 .694
    FT Made Per Game 8.3 8.8
REBOUNDS 629 562
    Rebounds Per Game 34.9 31.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 224 187
    Assists Per Game 12.4 10.4
TURNOVERS 295 228
    Turnovers Per Game 16.4 12.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 97 133
    Steals Per Game 5.4 7.4
BLOCKS 51 50
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.8
ATTENDANCE 9,048 5,665
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,005 9-629
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Campbell 268 224 286 252 10 1040
Opponents 222 256 284 266 8 1036

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/24 at  Stony Brook L 43-73 732
01/07/24 at  Monmouth L 47-49 550
01/12/24 ELON L 44-45 1023
01/14/24 TOWSON W 69-59 1114
01/19/24 at  UNCW L 58-69 626
01/21/24 STONY BROOK W 75-73 963
01/26/24 N.C. A&T L 51-73 1008
01/28/24 at  Northeastern W 54-43 201
02/04/24 at  Elon W 53-35 719
02/09/24 UNCW W 77-57 1129
02/11/24 at  Col. of Charleston L 51-65 425
02/16/24 MONMOUTH L 49-53 856
02/18/24 WILLIAM & MARY W 57-46 1002
02/25/24 HOFSTRA W 65-51 1047
03/01/24 at  Delaware W 66-65 1094
03/03/24 at  Drexel L 54-59 684
03/07/24 COL. OF CHARLESTON L 57-60 906
03/09/24 at  Hampton W 70-61 634


